504114231 11/29/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4160901

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
MICHAEL NEIL BRUNE	ETT			11/23/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		D BRO LLC		
Street Address:	3033 S	3033 SWEET PINE DRIVE		
City:	MELBO	DURNE		
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32935			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 5	i		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		62122918		
Application Number:		14928118		
Application Number:		15139452		
Application Number:		15200888		
PCT Number:		US1633898		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(407)841-8372		
	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that	t is unsuccessfi	ıl, it will be sent
using a fax number, if		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will		
Phone:		4078418375		
Email:	_	info@danielpatents.com		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		JASON T. DANIEL 605 E. ROBINSON ST.		
Address Line 1:		SUITE 100		
AUUICOO LIIIC Z.		ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801		
Address I ine 4		CHEANDO, I LOHIDA 52001		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:			
		151205-1-US JASON T. DANIEL		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON T. DANIEL		

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif

Assignment of Rights

This Assignment entered into this ______day of ______, 201_____(Effective date) by and between <u>Michael Ncil Brunett</u>, an individual whose address is <u>3033 Sweet</u> <u>Pine Drive</u>, <u>Melbourne</u>, Florida <u>32935</u>, ("ASSIGNOR"), and <u>Beard Bro LLC</u>, a business whose address is <u>3033 Sweet Pine Dr.</u>, <u>Melbourne</u>, Florida <u>32935</u>, ("ASSIGNEE"). Whereas, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") embodied in:

Title of the	FACIAL HAIR SHAPING TOOL	
Invention:		

for which application(s) for a United States Patent was filed having application Serial Numbers: <u>62/122918</u>; <u>14/928118</u>; which was published as <u>20160255938</u>; <u>15/139452</u>, which published as <u>20160235180</u>; <u>15/200888</u> and application Serial Number; <u>PCT/US16/633898</u>, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire, and ASSIGNOR desires to grant to ASSIGNEE, their entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any and all updates, enhancements, modifications, and derivations to the Invention and related concepts, and any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any and all updates, ideas, designs, discoveries, improvements, know-how, proprietary information, enhancements, modifications, or derivations to the Invention, and the like related thereto, whether or not patentable; the above-identified United States patent application, the above identified Patent Cooperation Treaty application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents,

In addition, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent; and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention or any updates, enhancements, modifications, or derivations to the Invention, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives; and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention, any and all updates, enhancements, modifications, or derivations to the Invention, and all

Page 1 of 2

related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR acknowledges her prior and ongoing obligations to sell. assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why she may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Florida, and any disputes will be resolved in a Florida state court or federal court sited in Florida, USA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date of this Assignment first written above.

Michael Brunett Mula 1Burett 1-23-16 ASSIGNOR (Print name) Signature Date

К

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040453 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 11/29/2016